IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

PETER FORSYTHE and ALISABETHE JERGENS FORSYTHE,

Appellants,

v.

Case No. 78,654

Chief Deputy Cle

LONGBOAT KEY BEACH EROSION CONTROL DISTRICT,

Appellees.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANTS

Appeal from Final Order of Manatee County Circuit Court

DAVID W. WILCOX, Esquire Florida Bar No. #2281247 308 13th Street West Bradenton, FL 34205 813-746-2136

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Pa	ge
Table of Citations i	i
Reply to Appellee's Statement of the Case and of the Facts	1
Argument	
I. Reply to Appellee's Argument Point I	2
II. Reply to Appellee's Argument Point II	6
III. Reply to Appellee's Argument Point III	.0
Conclusion	.3
Certificate of Service	.3

TABLE OF CITATIONS

A.	STATUTES
	166.021, Fla. Stat. (1990)
	166.021, Fla. Stat. (Supp. 1990) 8
	166.021(3)(c), Fla. Stat. (1977) 8
	166.041(2), Fla. Stat. (1989)
	189.402, Fla. Stat. (1989)
	189.402(2)(c), Fla. Stat. (1989) 4
	189.403, Fla. Stat. (1989)
	189.403(2), Fla. Stat. (1989) 4, 8
	189.403(3), Fla. Stat. (1989) 4, 5, 6, 9, 10
	189.4031, Fla. Stat. (1989) 7, 8
	189.404, Fla. Stat. (1989) 8
	189.404(1), Fla. Stat. (1989)
	Chapter 89-169, Laws of Florida
	Chapter 189, Fla. Stat. (1989) 5, 6, 7, 8
в.	CASES
	Hudson Pulp & Paper Corp. v. County of Volusia, 348 So.2d 45 (Fla. 1st DCA 1977)
	Jackson v. Consolidated Government of the City of Jacksonville, 225 So.2d 497 (Fla. 1969) 9, 10
	<u>Jaramillo v. City of Homestead</u> , 322 So.2d 496 (Fla. 1975)
	Rich v. Ryals, 212 So.2d 641 (Fla. 1968) 10
